

**Anupam Chandel Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 8912 of 2025.**

16.07.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 3.
Mr. Balvinder Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Respondent No.2 stands served. Mr. Balvinder Singh, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of said respondent.

Service of respondent No.4 is awaited. Be awaited for **08.08.2025**. Reply be filed by served respondents, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 16, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)