

Anupam Chandel v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.8912 of 2025

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 3.

Mr. Balvinder Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Abhinav Purohit, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Though, service of respondent No.4 is awaited, however, at this stage, Mr. Abhinav Purohit, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the said respondent. Reply to the petition on behalf of all the respondents within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 08, 2025
(*Vinod*)